Welcome to the Exhibitionist Bar!

Our cocktail menu is inspired by the major exhibition currently on
display. Sit back, enjoy the view and let our team delight you!

The Gold Coast is an abundant city. From the iconic coastline to the
hinterland, from the growing northern suburbs to its southern border, this
modern and ever-changing city also has a long history. SOLID GOLD: Artists
from paradise presents a rich and varied vision of the region and beyond.

Local artists and artist collectives present new artworks that reflect the world
around us. They remind us of the beauty of the landscape, capturing it
through a local lens. In a city that is ever developing, they examine our
sometimes-fraught relationship with nature, and optimistically show us how
as individuals we might relate more harmoniously to this wonderful place we
call home.

As the inaugural exhibition at HOTA Gallery, SOLID GOLD: Artists from
paradise celebrates the talented artists connected to the region. We hope
you'll agree that it is a fitting beginning to a brand-new chapter.

In addition to our wines by the glass, we also have an extensive
wine list from Palette available on request. The list contains
a wide selection of wines made by attentive winemakers and
growers working with sustainable, minimal intervention, organic or
biodynamic practices.

Thomas Angel
Bar Manager

HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

Solid Gold 18

Husk Botanic + Housemade Vermouth + Lemon Myrtle
Kombucha - spritz

Gold Coast, Literally.

22
Cloud Drive

Herradura Blanco + Marionette Blue Curacao + Manzanilla
Sherry + Pineapple + Cloud - stirred

Over the last few months, Samuel Leighton-Dore has been collecting stories
through his website. Members of the public are invited to submit a simple
thought or feeling, the kind of thing that many of us would share on social
media—a quick status update. These moments have been collected and are
available to explore in this physical manifestation of the ‘Cloud Drive’. In
psychology, clouds often represent our thoughts and feelings; in our digital
lives, we associate them with data storage. They become something
simultaneously fleeting and long-lasting. In these delicate ceramic clouds,
Leighton-Dore aims to make the public personal once more in moments of
contact between strangers.

23

Heat and Time

Fords Gin + Mezcal Foam + Lemon + Native Ginger + Ginger
+ Burnt Ginger - shaken

Sustainability is the key theme in Claudia De Salvo’s time-based installation
of clay forms. These vary from ‘greenware’ (unfired clay) to pieces fired at
temperatures ranging from 150 to 1280 degrees Celsius. This demonstrates
the transformative development of turning clay into a ceramic. Here De
Salvo has poured water into those forms, showing us the chemical process
involved in breaking down clay. The action appears as a metaphor for time,
human intervention, and durability; it leads us to consider what are the
choices we make in creating sustainable objects.



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

New Now

Havana Club Especial + Red Bean + Suze + Mandarin +
Thyme + Lime - shaken

Out of the darkness, light begins to appear around the edges. The colours of
rainbow glow and grow, emanating from what appears to be the centre. We
are drawn in by the colour, and the harmonic resonance of rainbow rings
vibrates, bringing our hearts, bodies and minds into alignment.

New Now captures and holds us in a joyous moment, using light, colour and
contour to generate energy and positivity. In it, we are surrounded by
brilliant colour, light and movement created through digital animation,
painting, and sculptural elements in the space.

Each day we receive

Endless chances to renew

To cherish the now

Steal the Sunshine

Finlandia Vodka + Marionette Apricot Brandy + Sour
Passionfruit + Sunflower Seeds + Coconut - shaken

Sun-shine goes in. LED-shine comes out.

Steal the Sunshine transforms an image of the sun into a simulation of its

daily path across our skies. Created here on a towering grid of lights, using
advanced programming and industrial materials and fabrication, Michael
Candy transforms the natural into the mechanical, bringing the sun inside.

As time passes, the work transforms. We see it grow in intensity through the
morning, reaching its peak as the bright, Queensland midday sun, and
watch as it fades to nothing with the daily sunset.

Core

Fords Gin + MUYU Jasmine Verte + Left-over Citrus Cordial +
Sparkling - shaken

Elliot Bastianon’s stacks of concrete pipes are a deliberate reference to

the pipelines and heavy industry infrastructure used by global capitalism.
Pipelines are like underground arteries beneath our feet—transporting
mining materials, water, and waste all over the world. The pipes presented
here are now clogged. An example that the signals between people and
planet are irrevocably jammed.

These mysterious structures, with their smooth concrete and their brilliant
blue crystals, give us pause to consider what we extract from the earth and
our impact on the world around us.

20

20

20



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

Bloom 19

Brookie's Gin + Pepperberry Verjus + Grevilla - Highball

Gardening is both a collaboration with nature and a creative act. This living
sculpture responds to the events of 2020: an unprecedented bushfire season
and a global pandemic. Echoing the flux of recent times, Dennett’s work
interprets growing as a remedy to help with anxiety and healing. A bed is a
familiar object: a place we can rest, feel safe and renew. The act of tending a
garden is calming, nurturing, and it cultivates resilience. As the sculpture
grows, the edible, exotic and indigenous plants will embed themselves into
the landscape and become a part of life, interacting with birds, insects, the
sun, the rain and you.

Pataka Tangata 20

Woodford Reserve Bourbon + Pork Fat + Manuka Honey +
Sweet Potato - Stirred

Pataka are small storage houses of important, sacred and precious objects;
including pounamu, garments, weapons, tools, fishing implements,
preserved foods and seeds.

Pataka Tangata refers to ‘people’ as storehouses of knowledge.

These woven Tukutuku Panels represent “The Knowledge That We Hold
Within”; woven symbols and imagery that reference important concepts, life
experiences, and stories that sustain us. Stories about balancing the
relationships we have with our environment, our families, our community
and the other living beings and elements we share this earth with.

Classics on request, speak to our awesome team!



WINE

NV

NV

NV

2020

2019

2020

2018

2019

2019

2018

2019

GLASS
Babo Prosecco Rose
Fruili, IT 14
Chandon Brut Sparkling
Yarra Valley, VIC 15
Veuve Cliquot, Champagne
Reims, FR 28
Stoneleigh Wild Valley Sauvignon
Blanc
Marlborough, NZ 10
Orlando Hillary Chardonnay
Adelaide Hills, SA 13
Jumping Juice Riesling
Gippsland, VIC 14
Chateau Peyrol Rose
Provence, FR 14
Stoneleigh Rapaura Pinot Noir
Marlborough, NZ 14
Paxton Quandong Farm, Shiraz
McLaren Vale, SA 16
Soumah, Nebbiolo/Barbera
Yarra Valley, SA 15
LS Merchants Hoi Polloi Cabernet
blend
Margaret River, WA 13

Want to be a baller? Ask to see our list of wines by the bottle!

HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

BOTTLE

65

70

135

55

60

65

65

65

75

70

60



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

BEER / CIDER

Burleigh Brewing Bighead
QLD

Burleigh Brewing Twisted Palms
QLD

Burleigh Brewing Mid-Tide
QLD

Estrella Damm
SPAIN

Estrella Inedit
SPAIN

Young Henry's Cloudy Apple Cider

VIC

Witches Falls 8th Day Rose Cider
Mt. Tamborine, QLD

10

12

10

16



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

SPIRITS

GIN

Fords London Dry - ENGLAND
Ink Gin - NSW

Four Pillars Rare Dry - VIC

Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz - VIC
Four Pillars Navy Strength - VIC
Four Pillars Olive Leaf - VIC

Ki No Bi Dry - JAPAN

Ki No Bi Sei - JAPAN

Ki No Tea - JAPAN

Brookie's Dry - NSW

Brookie’s Slow - NSW

Adelaide Hill's Distillery 78 Degrees - SA
Hendrick's - SCOTLAND

Malfy Gin Arancia - ITALY

Malfy Gin Originale - ITALY

Plymouth Sloe - ENGLAND

14

10

15

15

14

16

22

20

12

13

14

15

12

12

13



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

VODKA

Finlandia - FINLAND

Idle Hour Rye Vodka - QLD
Belvedere Vodka - POLAND

Belvedere Lake Bartezek - POLAND

MEXICAN

Herradura Blanco - TEQUILA
Herradura Anejo - TEQUILA
Del Maguey Vida - OAXACA
llegal Joven - OAXACA

llegal Reposado - OAXACA

Bozal ‘Ensamble’ - OXACA

RUM

Havana Club Especial

Havana Club 3Y - CUBA

Husk Arigcole - NSW

Husk Botanic - NSW

Dark Matter Spiced - SCOTLAND

Ron Zacapa Centenario XO - GUATEMALA
Flor de Cana 7Y - NICARAGUA

For De Cana 18 Yr Cenetario - NICARAGUA

13

12

16

14

16

14

16

18

25

10

11

12

14

15

16

15

20



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

WHISK(E)Y

BenRiach Single Malt - SCOTLAND

Caol lla - SCOTLAND

Balvenie 14 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND
Balvenie 17 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND
Balvenie 21 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND
Macallan 12 Yr Old Double Cask - SCOTLAND
Glendronach 12 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND
Laphroaig 10 Yr Old - SCOTLAND

Laphroaig Selet Cask - SCOTLAND
Glendfiddich 12 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND
Jamesons Cask Mates IPA Edition - IRELAND
Jamesons Cask Mates Stout Edition - IRELAND
Jamesons Irish Whiskey - IRELAND

The Shin 10 Yr Old - JAPAN

The Shin 15 Yr Old - JAPAN

The Shin Malt - JAPAN

23rd Street Whisky - NSW

Starwood Fortis - VIC

Starwood Nova - VIC

Starward Two Fold - VIC

Canadian Club - CANADA

10

16

22

34

55

18

18

15

15

12

11

11

10

20

30

18

20

20

16

12

10



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

BOURBON/RYE

Woodford Reserve - USA

The Gospel Straight Rye - VIC

The Gospel Solera Rye - VIC
Woodford Reserve Rye - USA
Michter's Sour Mash - USA

Hudson Baby Bourbon - USA
Hudson Baby Manhatten Rye - USA

Jack Daniels Tennessee - USA

BRANDY

Hennessy XO - FRANCE
Hennessy VSOP - FRANCE
Marionette Apricot - VIC

Roger Groult Calwodos 3 Yr Old - FRANCE

10

15

13

12

18

20

20

10

40

16

15



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

LIQUEURS

Marionette Orange Curacao - VIC
Marionette Amaretto - VIC
Marionette Blue Curocao - VIC
Marionette Groselle - VIC
Marionette Dry Cassis - VIC
Marionette Mure - VIC
Marionette Peach - VIC

MUYU Chinotto Nero - HOLLAND
MUYU Jasmine Verte - HOLLAND
MUYU Vetiver Gris - HOLLAND
Chartreuse Green - FRANCE
Chartreuse Yellow - FRANCE
Brookie's MAC - NSW

Cointraeu - FRANCE

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

12

12

12

15

15

14

10



HOTA (b.2018)
Menu, 2021
Ink on paper

APERITIF/DIGESTIVE
Montenegro Amaro - ITALY

Fernet Branca - ITALY

Escubac Sweetdram Apertif - ENGLAND
Campari - ITALY

Italicus Bergamot - ITALY

Suze - FRANCE

St. Germain Elderflower - FRANCE

Mt. Tamborine Quandong - QLD

OTHER

Chiuomusubi Sweet Potato Shochu - JAPAN
Empirical ‘Helena’ Koji - DENMARK

Seedlip Grove 42 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND
Seedlip Spice 94 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND

Seedlip Garden 108 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND

12

12

12

10

10

12

12

15



