Welcome to the Exhibitionist Bar!

Our cocktail menu is inspired by the major exhibition currently on display. Sit back, enjoy the view and let our team delight you!

The Gold Coast is an abundant city. From the iconic coastline to the hinterland, from the growing northern suburbs to its southern border, this modern and ever-changing city also has a long history. SOLID GOLD: Artists from paradise presents a rich and varied vision of the region and beyond.

Local artists and artist collectives present new artworks that reflect the world around us. They remind us of the beauty of the landscape, capturing it through a local lens. In a city that is ever developing, they examine our sometimes-fraught relationship with nature, and optimistically show us how as individuals we might relate more harmoniously to this wonderful place we call home.

As the inaugural exhibition at HOTA Gallery, SOLID GOLD: Artists from paradise celebrates the talented artists connected to the region. We hope you'll agree that it is a fitting beginning to a brand-new chapter.

In addition to our wines by the glass, we also have an extensive wine list from Palette available on request. The list contains a wide selection of wines made by attentive winemakers and growers working with sustainable, minimal intervention, organic or biodynamic practices.

Thomas Angel Bar Manager

Solid Gold

Husk Botanic + Housemade Vermouth + Lemon Myrtle Kombucha - *spritz*

Gold Coast, Literally.

22

18

Cloud Drive

Herradura Blanco + Marionette Blue Curacao + Manzanilla Sherry + Pineapple + Cloud - *stirred*

Over the last few months, Samuel Leighton-Dore has been collecting stories through his website. Members of the public are invited to submit a simple thought or feeling, the kind of thing that many of us would share on social media—a quick status update. These moments have been collected and are available to explore in this physical manifestation of the 'Cloud Drive'. In psychology, clouds often represent our thoughts and feelings; in our digital lives, we associate them with data storage. They become something simultaneously fleeting and long-lasting. In these delicate ceramic clouds, Leighton-Dore aims to make the public personal once more in moments of contact between strangers.

Heat and Time

Fords Gin + Mezcal Foam + Lemon + Native Ginger + Ginger + Burnt Ginger - *shaken*

Sustainability is the key theme in Claudia De Salvo's time-based installation of clay forms. These vary from 'greenware' (unfired clay) to pieces fired at temperatures ranging from 150 to 1280 degrees Celsius. This demonstrates the transformative development of turning clay into a ceramic. Here De Salvo has poured water into those forms, showing us the chemical process involved in breaking down clay. The action appears as a metaphor for time, human intervention, and durability; it leads us to consider what are the choices we make in creating sustainable objects.

New Now

Havana Club Especial + Red Bean + Suze + Mandarin + Thyme + Lime - *shaken*

Out of the darkness, light begins to appear around the edges. The colours of rainbow glow and grow, emanating from what appears to be the centre. We are drawn in by the colour, and the harmonic resonance of rainbow rings vibrates, bringing our hearts, bodies and minds into alignment. New Now captures and holds us in a joyous moment, using light, colour and contour to generate energy and positivity. In it, we are surrounded by brilliant colour, light and movement created through digital animation, painting, and sculptural elements in the space. Each day we receive Endless chances to renew To cherish the now

Steal the Sunshine

Finlandia Vodka + Marionette Apricot Brandy + Sour Passionfruit + Sunflower Seeds + Coconut - *shaken*

Sun-shine goes in. LED-shine comes out.

Steal the Sunshine transforms an image of the sun into a simulation of its daily path across our skies. Created here on a towering grid of lights, using advanced programming and industrial materials and fabrication, Michael Candy transforms the natural into the mechanical, bringing the sun inside.

As time passes, the work transforms. We see it grow in intensity through the morning, reaching its peak as the bright, Queensland midday sun, and watch as it fades to nothing with the daily sunset.

Core

Fords Gin + MUYU Jasmine Verte + Left-over Citrus Cordial + Sparkling - *shaken*

Elliot Bastianon's stacks of concrete pipes are a deliberate reference to the pipelines and heavy industry infrastructure used by global capitalism. Pipelines are like underground arteries beneath our feet—transporting mining materials, water, and waste all over the world. The pipes presented here are now clogged. An example that the signals between people and planet are irrevocably jammed.

These mysterious structures, with their smooth concrete and their brilliant blue crystals, give us pause to consider what we extract from the earth and our impact on the world around us. 20

Bloom

Brookie's Gin + Pepperberry Verjus + Grevilla - Highball

Gardening is both a collaboration with nature and a creative act. This living sculpture responds to the events of 2020: an unprecedented bushfire season and a global pandemic. Echoing the flux of recent times, Dennett's work interprets growing as a remedy to help with anxiety and healing. A bed is a familiar object: a place we can rest, feel safe and renew. The act of tending a garden is calming, nurturing, and it cultivates resilience. As the sculpture grows, the edible, exotic and indigenous plants will embed themselves into the landscape and become a part of life, interacting with birds, insects, the sun, the rain and you.

Pataka Tangata

Woodford Reserve Bourbon + Pork Fat + Manuka Honey + Sweet Potato - *Stirred*

Pataka are small storage houses of important, sacred and precious objects; including pounamu, garments, weapons, tools, fishing implements, preserved foods and seeds.

Pataka Tangata refers to 'people' as storehouses of knowledge.

These woven Tukutuku Panels represent "The Knowledge That We Hold Within"; woven symbols and imagery that reference important concepts, life experiences, and stories that sustain us. Stories about balancing the relationships we have with our environment, our families, our community and the other living beings and elements we share this earth with.

Classics on request, speak to our awesome team!

20

WINE		GLASS	BOTTLE
NV	Babo Prosecco Rose Fruili, IT	14	65
NV	Chandon Brut Sparkling Yarra Valley, VIC	15	70
NV	Veuve Cliquot, Champagne Reims, FR	28	135
2020	Stoneleigh Wild Valley Sauvignon Blanc Marlborough, NZ	10	55
2019	Orlando Hillary Chardonnay Adelaide Hills, SA	13	60
2020	Jumping Juice Riesling Gippsland, VIC	14	65
2018	Chateau Peyrol Rose Provence, FR	14	65
2019	Stoneleigh Rapaura Pinot Noir Marlborough, NZ	14	65
2019	Paxton Quandong Farm, Shiraz McLaren Vale, SA	16	75
2018	Soumah, Nebbiolo/Barbera Yarra Valley, SA	15	70
2019	LS Merchants Hoi Polloi Cabernet blend Margaret River, WA	13	60

Want to be a baller? Ask to see our list of wines by the bottle!

BEER / CIDER

Burleigh Brewing Bighead QLD	9
Burleigh Brewing Twisted Palms QLD	9
Burleigh Brewing Mid-Tide QLD	8
Estrella Damm SPAIN	10
Estrella Inedit SPAIN	12
Young Henry's Cloudy Apple Cider VIC	10
Witches Falls 8th Day Rose Cider Mt. Tamborine, QLD	16

SPIRITS

GIN

	~
Fords London Dry - ENGLAND	9
Ink Gin - NSW	14
Four Pillars Rare Dry - VIC	10
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz - VIC	15
Four Pillars Navy Strength - VIC	15
Four Pillars Olive Leaf - VIC	14
Ki No Bi Dry - JAPAN	16
Ki No Bi Sei - JAPAN	22
Ki No Tea - JAPAN	20
Brookie's Dry - NSW	12
Brookie's Slow - NSW	13
Adelaide Hill's Distillery 78 Degrees - SA	14
Hendrick's - SCOTLAND	15
Malfy Gin Arancia - ITALY	12
Malfy Gin Originale - ITALY	12
Plymouth Sloe - ENGLAND	13

VODKA

Finlandia - FINLAND	9
Idle Hour Rye Vodka - QLD	13
Belvedere Vodka - POLAND	12
Belvedere Lake Bartezek - POLAND	16

MEXICAN

Herradura Blanco - TEQUILA	14
Herradura Anejo - TEQUILA	16
Del Maguey Vida - OAXACA	14
llegal Joven - OAXACA	16
llegal Reposado - OAXACA	18
Bozal 'Ensamble' - OXACA	25

RUM

Havana Club Especial	10
Havana Club 3Y - CUBA	11
Husk Arigcole - NSW	12
Husk Botanic - NSW	14
Dark Matter Spiced - SCOTLAND	15
Ron Zacapa Centenario XO - GUATEMALA	16
Flor de Cana 7Y - NICARAGUA	15
For De Cana 18 Yr Cenetario - NICARAGUA	20

WHISK(E)Y

BenRiach Single Malt - SCOTLAND	10
Caol Ila - SCOTLAND	16
Balvenie 14 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND	22
Balvenie 17 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND	34
Balvenie 21 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND	55
Macallan 12 Yr Old Double Cask - SCOTLAND	18
Glendronach 12 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND	18
Laphroaig 10 Yr Old - SCOTLAND	15
Laphroaig Selet Cask - SCOTLAND	15
Glendfiddich 12 Yr Old Single Malt - SCOTLAND	12
Jamesons Cask Mates IPA Edition - IRELAND	11
Jamesons Cask Mates Stout Edition - IRELAND	11
Jamesons Irish Whiskey - IRELAND	10
The Shin 10 Yr Old - JAPAN	20
The Shin 15 Yr Old - JAPAN	30
The Shin Malt - JAPAN	18
23rd Street Whisky - NSW	20
Starwood Fortis - VIC	20
Starwood Nova - VIC	16
Starward Two Fold - VIC	12
Canadian Club - CANADA	10

BOURBON/RYE

Woodford Reserve - USA	10
The Gospel Straight Rye - VIC	15
The Gospel Solera Rye - VIC	13
Woodford Reserve Rye - USA	12
Michter's Sour Mash - USA	18
Hudson Baby Bourbon - USA	20
Hudson Baby Manhatten Rye - USA	20
Jack Daniels Tennessee - USA	10

BRANDY

Hennessy XO - FRANCE	40
Hennessy VSOP - FRANCE	16
Marionette Apricot - VIC	9
Roger Groult Calwodos 3 Yr Old - FRANCE	15

LIQUEURS

Marionette Orange Curacao - VIC	10
Marionette Amaretto - VIC	10
Marionette Blue Curocao - VIC	10
Marionette Groselle - VIC	10
Marionette Dry Cassis - VIC	10
Marionette Mure - VIC	10
Marionette Peach - VIC	10
MUYU Chinotto Nero - HOLLAND	12
MUYU Jasmine Verte - HOLLAND	12
MUYU Vetiver Gris - HOLLAND	12
Chartreuse Green - FRANCE	15
Chartreuse Yellow - FRANCE	15
Brookie's MAC - NSW	14
Cointraeu - FRANCE	10

APERITIF/DIGESTIVE

Montenegro Amaro - ITALY	9
Fernet Branca - ITALY	12
Escubac Sweetdram Apertif - ENGLAND	12
Campari - ITALY	9
Italicus Bergamot - ITALY	12
Suze - FRANCE	10
St. Germain Elderflower - FRANCE	10
Mt. Tamborine Quandong - QLD	12

OTHER

Chiuomusubi Sweet Potato Shochu - JAPAN	12
Empirical 'Helena' Koji - DENMARK	15
Seedlip Grove 42 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND	8
Seedlip Spice 94 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND	8
Seedlip Garden 108 non-alcoholic - ENGLAND	8